LICENSEE EVENT REPORT (LER)								U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION APPROVED OMS NO 3150-0104 EXPIRES 8/21/85						
FACILIT	Y NAME IT	-	-		-	-	-	-	-		DOCKET NUMBER	(2)	177	AGE (S)
- MUILII			Gene	rating Sta	tion Un	it 1				100	0 15 10 10	1013151	2 1 0	FO 13
TITLE IS				with Tech			ficat	fone	dua t	o Thatte				Aug 1
				Firewatc		opeci	rrear	LOUS	aue c	o marre	uciveness	Or dit r	110 TATO	auai
tv	ENT DATE		T	LEA NUMBER	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		FORT DAT	£ (2)		OTHER	FACILITIES INVO	LVED (B)		-
HTHOM	DAY	YEAR	YEAR	SEQUENTIAL NUMBER	NEVERON NUMBER	MONTH	DAY	YEAR	PACILITY NAMES		wes	DOCKET NUMBER(S)		
	-	-		HOMBER	NOMBER	-	-	-			0   5   0   0   0   1			
		1.40				1.1			-			-	-	-
0 8	3 0	8 8	8 8	0 2 9	00	0 9	2 9	8 8				0 15 10 1	0101	1.1
081	BATING		THE RE	PORT IS SURMITTE	D PURBUANT		EQUIREM	ENTE OF 1	0 CFR \$ /0	Check one or more	of the fernament (1	1)		
MODE (B)		20	20.402(b)			20.408(e)			80.73(a)(2)(iv)		79.71(6)			
NOMEN		20	20.406(a)(1)(i)			80 36(a)(1)			80.73(a)(2)(x)		73.71(e)			
1100 01 81 2			20	20.406(a)(1)(8)			60.36(c)(2)			80 72(a)(2)(vii)		OTHER (Specify in Abstract below and in Fext, NAC Form		
			26	406(a)(1)(b)	80 73(a)(2)(i)				60 73(a)(2)(viii)(A)		366.4/			
				20 406 (a)(1)(tv) 20 406 (a)(1)(tv)			90.73(a)(2)(iii) 90.73(a)(2)(iii)			90.73(a)(2)(x)) 90.73(a)(2)(x)				
			20											
						ICENSEE	CONTACT	FOR THIS	LER (12)			TELEPHONE NO		-
NAME											AREA CODE	TELEPHONE N	NIE E II	
R.	M. K	rich	Sen	ior Engine	er. Li	censi	ne Se	ection			2.1 6	0.4.1		. 0 . 4
				-	-	-	-		-	D IN THIS REAL	and the same of the same of the same of	81411	-12 11	1014
		-		-		-	OMEN	TAILONG	DEBUNIER	DIN THIS NEFT	_		1	
CAUSE	5181EM	COMP	ONENT	MANUFAC	TO NPROS	100		CAUSE	SYSTEM	COMPONENT	MANUFAC- TURER	TO NPROS	1	
e-indistress	-	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Own				-		-	-		-	-	-	
10.00									11	CONT.	1111			
	1			<del></del>		-		1			+			
	1	1	1 1	111					1 1	1.1.1.	LTII.		188	
-				SUPPLEME	NTAL REPORT	EXPECT	10 114				******	MON	TH DAY	YEAR
							EXPECT!			_				

ABSTRACT (Limit to 1400 spaces, i.e. approximately fifteen single-space typewritten lines) (18)

TES IT PM. COMPLETE EXPECTED SUBMISSION DATE!

An individual responsible for maintaining a continuous firewatch post was discovered inattentive on August 30, 1988 at 0244 hours. This condition resulted in noncompliance to the requirements of the Action Statement in Technical Specifications Section 3.7.6.2. The event involved the inattentiveness of an individual responsible for maintaining a continuous firewatch post. were no adverse consequences and no release of radioactive material as a result of this event. The fire detection system in the affected area was operable and would have provided early detection to Control Room personnel in the event of a fire. The tire brigade could then have been dispatched to mitigate the effects of the fire. The individual on duty was relieved of his responsibilities and replaced with another firewatch person. The firewatch person responsible for this incident had his employment terminated. Other firewatch personnel have been counseled on the importance of being attentive while on firewatch duty.

8810030402 880929 PDR ADOCK 05000352 PDC 祁

NRC Form SEEA

#### LICENSEE EVENT REPORT (LER) TEXT CONTINUATION

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION APPROVED DMB NO 3150-0104

APPROVED OMB NO 3150-0104 EXPIRES 8/31/85

FACILITY NAME (1)	DOCKET NUMBER (2)	LER NUMBER (6)	PAGE (3)	
		YEAR SEQUENTIAL REVISION NUMBER		
Limerick Generating Station Unit 1	0   5   0   0   0   3   5   2	8 8 - 01 21 9 - 01 0	012 000 13	

TEXT Iff more space is required, use additional NRC Form 386A's/ (17)

Plant Operating Conditions Prior to the Event:

Operating Condition - Power Operation (Mode 1)
Reactor Power - 82%

# Description of the Event:

On August 30, 1988, at 0244 hours the individual responsible for maintaining a continuous firewatch was discovered to be inattentive at his post located at the combustible free zone on elevation 313 in the Unit 1 Reactor Building. This zone provides separation between redundant safe shutdown equipment as described by Section 5.4.20. of the Fire Protection Evaluation Report. The individual's actions resulted in a noncompliance to the requirements of the Action Statement in Technical Specifications Section 3.7.6.2, which states, "with one or more of the above required spray and/or sp.inkler systems inoperable....establish a continuous firewatch." The post was established as required due to the inoperability of the sprinkler system (system not able to meet full flow requirements of design), DL-71, in the combustible free zone. The manually actuated sprinkler system prevents fire propogation across the combustible free zone.

The individual performing the fire watch began his post at 0155 hours and was discovered by his relief to be asleep at 0244 hours. He was inattentive for an undetermined amount of time, during a maximum possible time of 50 minutes on duty. The relief firewatch person assumed the duties of the post at 0245 hours.

## Consequences of the Event:

There were no adverse effects and no release of radioactive material to the environment as a result of this event. The inattentiveness of the individual responsible for the firewarch negated any warning that could have been provided in advance of the operable fire detection system (smoke detectors) in the affected area. The smoke detectors would have alarmed in the control room and resulted in the activation of the Fire Brigade. The area fire suppression systems (hose reels and extensions) were available and are manually actuated by the fire brigade. There would not have been a delay in suppressing a fire in this area because this is the normal sequence of detection and response for the area of a fire.

NRC Form 366A

#### LICENSEE EVENT REPORT (LER) TEXT CONTINUATION

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

APPROVED OMB NO 3150-0104

FACILITY NAME (1)	DOCKET NUMBER (2)	LER NUMBER (8)	PAGE (3)	
		YEAR SEQUENTIAL MEVISION NUMBER		
Limerick Generating Station Unit 1	0  5  0  0  0  3   5   2	818-01219-010	01 3 05 0 13	

TEXT (If more space is required, use estitional NRC Form 386A's) (17)

### Cause of the Event:

The cause of this event was a cognitive personnel error due to the inattentiveness of the individual responsible for maintaining a firewatch on a continuous post. Allowing individuals performing firewatches to be seated while on duty may have contributed to this event.

### Corrective Actions:

The firewatch person on duty was relieved of all firewatch duties and responsibilities by another firewatch person at 0245 hours.

## Actions Taken to Prevent Recurrence:

The firewatch person responsible for this incident had his employment terminated. Other firewatch personnel have been reinstructed by the firewatch coordinator on the importance of being attentive while on firewatch duty. Additionally, all chairs at locations of continuous firewatch posts have been removed thereby requiring all fire watch individuals to remain standing while on duty.

#### EIIS Codes

Fire Protection - (KP)

#### Previous Similar Occurrences:

None

Tracking Code: (A) - Personnel Error

# PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY

2301 MARKET STREET

P.O. BOX 8699

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101

(215) 841-3020

E. P. FOCARTY MANAGER NUCLEAR SUPPORT DIVISION

September 29, 1988

Docket No. 50-352

License No. NPF-39

Document Control Desk U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

SUBJECT:

Licensee Event Report Limerick Generating Station - Unit 1

This LER reports a Noncompliance with the Technical Specifications Section 3.7.6.2 due to inattentiveness of an individual maintaining a continuous firewatch.

Reference:

Docket No. 50-352

Report Number:

88-029

Revision Number:

00

Event Date: Report Date: August 30, 1988 September 29, 1988

Facility:

Limerick Generating Station

P.O. Box A, Sanatoga, PA 19464

This LER is being submitted pursuant to the requirements of 10 CFR 50.73(a)(2)(i)(B).

Very truly yours,

E. P. Pogarty

Manager

Nuclear Support Division

cc: W. T. Russell, Administrator, Region I, USNRC
T. J. Kenny, USNRC Senior Resident Inspector, LGS-1
R. A. Gramm, USNRC Senior Resident Inspector, LGS-2
INPO Records Center

1622 h